NOTICE OF HEARING
MUNICIPAL CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
CITY OF CLEARWATER, FLORIDA
Case 63-24
*Corrected Notice as to Hearing Date*
Certified Mail
April 10, 2024

Owner: JJJ Family LLLP
PO Box 447
Odessa, FL 33556-0447

Violation Address: 2171 Beecher Rd., Clearwater
36-28-15-15552-000-0210

Dear Sir/fMadam:;

You are hereby formally notified that on Wednesday, April 24, 2024, at 1:30 p.m. there will be a public hearing
before the Municipal Code Enforcement Board in the Council Chambers, Clearwater Main Library at 100 North
Osceola Avenue, Clearwater, Florida, concerning viclation of Section(s) 4-203.A.1 and Article IV 47.083(2). of the
Clearwater City Code. (See aftached Affidavit(s) of Violation).

You are hereby ordered to appear before the Municipal Code Enforcement Board on the hearing date to answer
these charges and to present your side of the case. Failure to appear may result in the Board proceeding in your
absence. You have the right to obtain an atforney, at your own expense, to represent you before the Board. If you
are absent but represented at the hearing, your representative must present to the Board your letter authorizing your
representative to speak on your behalf. You will have the opportunity to present witnesses as well as question
witnesses against you prior to the Board making a determination. Please be prepared to present evidence at the
hearing concerning the amount of time necessary to correct the alleged violations should you be found to be in
violation of the City Code.

The case shall be presented to the Board even if the viclations described in the attached Affidavit(s) of Violation are
corrected prior to the Board hearing.

Should you be found in violation of the City Code, the Municipal Code Enforcement Board has the power by law to
levy fines of up to $250 a day per violation against you and your property for every day each violation continues
beyond the date set for compliance in an Order of the Board.

If you wish to have any withesses subpoenaed, please contact the Secretary of the Municipal Code Enforcement
Board within five (5) days at 727-444-7155. If you have any questions regarding the cited violations or if the
violations are corrected prior to the hearing, please contact the Inspector whose name appears on the Affidavit(s) of
Violation.

Sincerely,

Nilda Espinosa
Housing Inspector

The Municipal Code Enforcement Board was created pursuant to General Act 80-300, General Laws of Florida,
1979, and Ordinance 2169-80 of the City of Clearwater.

The City of Clearwater strongly supporis and fully complies with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). Please
advise us at least 48 hours prior to the hearing if you require special accommodations at 727-562-4090. Assisted
Listening Devices are available. Kindly refrain from private conversations, cellular phone use, etc. that
distract meeting participants.

Any party may appeat a final order of this Board by filing an appeal with the Circuit Court within 30 days of
entry of the order. Appellants need a record of proceedings: a verbatim record of testimony and evidence
that is the basis for the appeal may be required. F.S. § 286.0105, CDC Sec 7-104




MUNICIPAL CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD OF THE CITY OF CLEARWATER, FLORIDA

AFFIDAVIT OF VIOLATION AND REQUEST FOR HEARING
City Case Number: SW02022-10020

NAME OF VIOLATOR: JJJ FAMILY LLLP
MAILING ADDRESS: PO BOX 447
ODESSA, FL 33556-0447

VIOLATION ADDRESS: 2171 BEECHER RD

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY: See "Exhibit "A", Pinellas County Property Records Printout,
attached, for legal description

PARCEL #: 36-28-15-15552-000-0210
DATE OF INSPECTION: 3/21/2024 2:52:00 PM

SECTION(S) OF THE CITY CODE WHICH HAVE BEEN VIOLATED: CODE
SECTION VIOLATED

4-203.A.1 - No person shall commence any construction, demolition, modification or renovation
of a building or structure without first obtaining a building permit.

Article IV - 47.083(2) - Work commencing before permit issuance.

Nilda Espinosa

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PINELLAS

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED before me by means of / physical presence or online
notarization on this 10th day of April, 2024, by Nilda Espinosa.

E PERSONALLY KNOWN TO ME

_H_ PRODUCED AS IDENTIFICATION

ém ) % ﬂx \N%\\\w e Type of identification

(Notary Signature)
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Name of Notary (lyped, printed, stamped)

FLED THIS /() DAY OF %\_ /

MCEB CASE NO. ~ mw ’ “ z m

Secretary,

ent Board

Affidavit_Reg4Hesring



FINAL

Ci1Ty OF CLEARWATER

Pransne & DevELorMenT DEPARTMENT
Post Oprics Box 4748, Cuearwarer, FLorina 337584748
MunIcIPaL SERVICES BUILDING, 100 SouT MYRTLE AVENUE, CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 33756
TeerHONE (727) 5624567 Fax (727) 5624576

NOTICE OF VIOLATION
. SW02022-10020

JJJ FAMILY LLLP
PO BOX 447
ODESSA, FL 33556-0447

ADDRESS OR LOCATION OF VIOLATION: 2171 BEECHER RD
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: CITRUS HEIGHTS MANOR 18T ADD LOT 21

DATE OF INSPECTION: 02/22/2024 PARCEL: 36-28-15-15552-000-0210

Section of City Code viclated:

4-203.A.1 - No person shall commence any construction, demolition, modification or renovation of a
building or structure without first obtaining a building permit.

Article IV - 47.083(2) - Work commencing before permit issuance.

Specifically, PERMIT(S) MUST BE OBTAINED TC AVOID ANY FURTHER LEGAL ACTION; FINES
UP TO $250.00 PER DAY MAY BE IMPOSED FOR NON-COMPLIANCE.

permit is required for the interior remodel that is being done to include Building (new steel
eam), Electric, Mechanical, Plumbing, New Windows, New Exterior doors {front with side lights

and sliding door at the back, New Bathrooms, etc, The EXTERIOR of this building also need a
permit.

THIS VIOLATION CITED ABOVE MUST BE CORRECTED PRIOR T( 3/13/2024,/FAILURE TO
CORRECT THE ABOVE LISTED VIOLATION BY THE DATE INDICATED, CURRENCE OF THE

VIOLATION AFTER CORRECTION, WILL RESULT IN A LEGAL ACTION BY THE CODE
ENFORCEMENT BOARD OF THE CITY OF CLEARWATER OR BY THE PINELLAS COUNTY COURT.
SUCH ACTION MAY RESULT IN A FINE. THE ALLEGED VIOLATOR MAY BE LIABLE FOR THE
REASONABLE COSTS OF THE INVESTIGATION, PROSECUTION AND THE ADMININSTRATIVE
HEARING SHOULD THIS PERSON BE FOUND GUILTY OF THE VIOLATION.

:\ﬁ% @\Nﬁ@;k L9 -

inspector Signature /

DATE MAILED: 2/22/2024

INSPECTOR: Nilda Espinosa
INSPECTOR TELEPHONE: 727-444-8742
CC; 958907105270 0675771479

Print Date: 2/22/2024 Page: 1 of 1 CLWNovSWO



Section 4:203. -~ Building permit,

A, Permit requiraed.

* Na person shall cofrnenceé atiy constricion, deémolition, madification o renovation af
a building or $tructre withoutfirst obtaining a buildi ihg permit.

Z:. No seawall, Buikhead, N._.ow:.. marine improvemeiys, _.umamm.dw other similar marihe,
structure shall be bullt withinthe city until the building officiat has issued & bullding
permit for suth work.

3. Abullding perinitshall authorize only the bse, arrangemerit aud/or constriictign
describedin Level Bhe and .,_.éo._mum_d:m.a and no othet use afrafigernent or
.construction, |

4. Compleie enginaeriig and architéciral plans foi each comiponetit.of a development
v.w&mﬂ._m:m.z he'fequired to Besubmitted priortothe isstance of a building permit. For
any phased project, such plans shalt be reguired foi edchbHase 6Fthe developmént,

B. Procedurg:pll mm%mmmozm for building permits'shall be. sgbmitted in 4 farmi régquired 3.‘ this’
Developrent Code and the byiiding offiifal. Upon receipt.of an application, inctuding &
declaration of unity oftitle, in accordance with Artlcle 4 Divisian 16, the bsilding officdal shailt
forward.a copy 3@;@.&?3;a@.._umqms.mam:m coordinator inotdeito detarmine whather
the applicatioh canformsitaian approved Level Oité of Leve(Tivp approval: Upon: recelpt-of:
the defefmination ofthe comifilinity devéloprrent caordinator, the m&_mgmo«m&ﬂ shall
detérmine whather the applicativrreonforms fo.all %Eamu_m réquitémetits cantained in the.
building code. ifthe bullding sfficial déterrrines ﬂ:mﬁsm application does eanfuoris; the
building:pertnit shal{ be issued, [Frhe buildi ing official determines that the-atiplication does
not conform, he shall identify the app lication's deficlencles:grd dany the. mvv,_‘.mnmmo?

€. Appeal: A denial of 3 building, permit may Fe appealed In the manrier provided.in Article 4
Division 5. |

{ord. No. 6526-00, 54, 615-00)




Sec: 47,083, - Faes..

Q) Prescribed, Thecity will issugany permit(s) required by this:Cods, bnce all approvals are

&

(5)

granted aiid all fees.as required by AppendixA-of this Code arg paid. Any-amendments to the
permit wil] ba refeased orice théy.are approved arid.any additional fees due to-such

‘@mendment as réquired by Agpendix Ararg paid, EXCEPTION: A temporary perrait may be

issued for projects which.do, hot-require plan review suich as roof work, water hiater, change-
out and alf nana_wo_.__mm ..mn"mnmamzm g facsimile: Inthat event, thie applicant bas teh,
talendar days from Hra umnma%m temporaty permits issued to make the ptoper payments,
afid réceive the tegalar permit, If the, pefmit isnot paid for withimten days of Issuance pf-the
nmaw.q_.mq petmit, the agplicans shall pay 2 #iple orten timesfee as described in 4 ._.ummzmmx.m,
of this Code: | ‘

Work commencing biefore perimit issuancg. If ary persoh commeénices ariy' wark orf & beiiding,
structure, or électrical, ﬂE.EE._._m. mechanical orgas system before obtainifigithe necessary
pekmit; he shall be stbject to apenalty as.provided in appendix A tathis Code.

Actounting.. The building offictal shialtkeep 3 perfiianent and accurateccountiig of all
permit fées'and other mories collécted, and the names ofall persops updh whose-attoynt

‘the:fées.or mdnies were-paid, alorig with the'daté and amounit tHereof.

Schedtile, On &l buildings,.stractures; and electrical; plutnbing, méchanical and gas systerns
a__”.m#m_.m.mozm requiting a permit, & fee Tor each:permitshali.he paid-as required at the time
of filing applicatlon or issuing.of permis, in acgordancg with the scheduledn mgmzu_mb to
this noam.

Building pérmit valuations. If, in the opinion f the wc_asm oifficizt, the valuation of biiding.

alteration, stricture,.or-eléctrical, gas, fitechanical or n_::&_:m systems appearsto be

underestmated on-the application, the pérmit shiall be denied, uriless the-applicant éan show
detailed estimates to meet the approvalof the building official. Permit vatuatioris shalf
Include total cost, suchi as elegtrical, gas, mechapical, plurbing equipment.and other
Systems, intluding rhatetials and fabot,

(Ord. No. 5767:95, § 1,396-95; Ord. No. 6145-97, § 1, 6:16.97)

Note— Reglages Standard Cade Sectlon 104.7.




MUNICIPAL CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD OF THE GITY OF CLEARWATER,; FLORIDA

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

City Case Number: SW02022-10020
Site of Violation; 2171 BEECHER R

RECEIVED
1,  Nilda Esplnosa, being first duly sworn, deposes-and says: FEB 2 2 20
. . : MENT
2. Thattam a Housing Inspactor empioyed by the City of Clearwater. CITY CLERK DEPARTME

3. Ihaton the 22nd day of February, 2024, a copy of the atiactied Notice of Violation was posted at
© City of Cleaiwater Offices, 600 Cleveland St., 6th Floar, Clearwater, Florida and at 2171
BEECHER RO, Clearwater, Florida.

‘Nilda Espincsa I.oc%:.m Inspactor
727-444-8742
nilda.espinosa@myclearwater:com

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PINELLAS

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED before me by means, of v/ physical présence ar

online
notarization on this 22nd day of February, 2024, by Nilda Espinosa.

———a

.mnmmm.oz>rr< KNOWN TO ME
PRODUCED AS IDENTIFICATIGN

k\ N M?\NQ\\Q\NM ...@uo of Identification
(Notary Signature}
Melinda K Ada.p

Name of Notary (typed, printed, stamped)

'MELINDAK. ADAM
MY COMMISSION # HH 270727

EXPIRES: Juna 4; 2026

Afidavit_Posting



Pinellas County Property Appraiser - www.pcpao.gov @%\—Dn U 1\ JP Generated on 04/10/2024 07:43 AM

Parcel Summary (as of 10-Apr-2024) Parcel Map

Parcel Number
36-28-15-15552-000-0210

Owner Name
JJJ FAMILY LLLP

Property Use
0110 Single Family Home

Site Address
2171 BEECHER RD
CLEARWATER, FL 33763

Mailing Address
PO BOX 447
ODESSA, FL 33556-0447

Legal Description
CITRUS HEIGHTS MANOR 15T ADD LOT 21

Current Tax District
CLEARWATER (CW)

Year Built
1979

Living SF Living Units | Buildings

2,626 1 _ |

Year Homestead Use % Status Property Exemptions & Classifications
2025 No 0% No Property Exemptions or Classifications

found. Piease note that Ownership
Exemptions {Homestead, Senior,

2023 No 0% Widow/Widower, Veterans, First

Responder, etc... will not display here).

2024 No 0%

Miscellaneous Parcel Info

Last Recorded Sales Evacuation Elevation A
Deed Corparison Census Tract Zone Flood Zone Certificate Zoning Plat Bk/Pg
2226272209 $533,000 121030269164  NON EVAC m% Check for EC Zoning Map 47/29

2023 Final Values
Year Just/Market Value  Assessed Value/SOH Cap  County Taxable Value = School Taxable Value  Municipal Taxable Value

2023 $453,347 $453,347 $453,347 $453,347 $453,347
Value History (yellow indicates corrected value)

Year Homestead Just/Market Assessed Value/SOH County Taxable School Taxable Municipal Taxable

Exemption Value Cap Value Value Value
2022 N $376,607 $376,607 $376,607 $376,607 $376,607
2021 N $287,020 $283,562 $283,562 $287,020 $283,562
2020 N $257,784 $257,784 $257,784 $257,784 $257,784
2019 N $253,365 $253,365 $253,365 $253,365 $253,365
2018 N $251,344 $245,831 $245,831 $251,344 $245,831



